### 502213969 01/30/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pranab CHATTERJEE	08/19/2011
Asok NATH	08/19/2011
Sarbjot Singh SOKHI	08/19/2011
Mohan PRASAD	08/23/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANBAXY LABORATORIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	Head Office: 12th Floor, Devika Tower	
Internal Address:	06, Nehru Place	
City:	New Delhi, Delhi	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	110019	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13812066

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6095149779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-720-5622

Email: general.ip.mailbox@ranbaxy.com

Correspondent Name: Ranbaxy Inc.

Address Line 1: 600 College Road East, Suite 2100

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RLL-1332US
-------------------------	------------

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Jones

### Total Attachments: 3

source=1332\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=1332\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=1332\_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029726 FRAME: 0760

00 1381206

CH \$40 00

502213969

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
✓ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
✓ Indian rights, title and interest in the invention
✓ Foreign (non-Indian, non-United States) rights, title and interest in the invention
United States Patent Application Serial No
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No
United States Patent No(s).
✓ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IB2011/053171
Other (specify)
Title of the Invention:
IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF FEBUXOSTAT

# Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Pranab CHATTERJEE	Lalpur behind Ramkrishna Mandir Chakdah 741222 Nadia, West Bengal INDIA	
Asok NATH	House No. 680, Sector-14 122001 Gurgaon, Haryana INDIA	
Sarbjot Singh SOKHI	547A, Guru Nanak Nagar Verka 143501 Amritsar, Punjab INDIA	
Mohan PRASAD	D-50, Greenwoods City, Sector-46 122003 Gurgaon, Haryana INDIA	

## Assignee

Name	Address	
Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited	12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Devika Tower 06 Nehru Place 110019 New Delhi, Delhi INDIA	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby covenant that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, and any other patent-issuing authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to us regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

# Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Pranab CHATTERJEE	exalty a.	19.8.11
Asok NATH	Isaleth	19-8-11
Sarbjot Singh SOKHI	Rouborthink	19.8.11
Mohan PRASAD	M	23.8.11